ALUMINIUM ALLOYS
 1
ALLUMINIUM ALLOYSALLUMINIUM ALLOYSALLUMINIUM ALLOYSALLUMINIUM ALLOYS
Aluminium alloys are alloys in which aluminium is the predominant metal.
The typical alloying elements are copper, magnesium, manganese, silicon,
tin and zinc. Aluminium is used in a huge variety of products including
cans, foils, kitchen utensils, window frames, beer kegs and aeroplane parts.
This is because of its particular properties. It has low densitylow densitylow densitylow density, is nonnonnonnon----

COOLED AFTER HOT FORMING AND ARTIFICIALLY AGED T5
SOLUTION HEAT TREATED, QUENCHED AND ARTIFICIALLY AGED T6
SOLUTION HEAT TREATED , QUENCHED AND STABILISED T7
SOLUTION HEAT TREATED AND QUENCHED,COLD WORKED AND
ARTIFICIALLY AGED
T8
SOLUTION HEAT TREATED , QUENCHED,ARTIFICIALLY AGED AND COLD
WORKED
T9
TEMPER DESIGNATION
ALUMINIUM ALLOYS
 3
CHEMICAL COMPOSITION BY WEIGHT %
DENOMINATION UNI EN 573 (CHEMICAL COMPOSITION GIVEN IN MAX VALUES UNLESS MIN-MAX RANGE QUOTED)
MATERIAL SI Fe Cu Mn Mg Cr Ni Zn Ti Zr Pb Bi Al
EN AW-2011* 0.40 0.70 5.0÷6.0 0.05 0.05 - 0.05 0.30 - - 0.20÷0.40 0.20÷0.60 REM
EN AW -2030 0.80 0.70 3.3÷4.5 0.20÷1.0 0.50÷1.30 0.10 - 0.50 0.20 - 0.8÷1.0 0.20 REM
EN AW -2007 0.80 0.80 3.3÷4.6 0.5÷1.0 0.40÷1.80 0.10 0.20 0.80 0.20 - 0.8÷1.0 0.20 REM
EN AW -2017A* 0.20÷0.80 0.70 3.5÷4.5 0.40÷1.0 0.40÷1.00 0.10 - 0.25 - - - - REM
EN AW -2024* 0.50 0.50 3.8÷4.9 0.30÷0.9 1.2÷1.8 0.10 - 0.25 0.15 - - - REM

ALUMINIUM ALLOYS
 8
INTERNATIONAL DESIGNATIONS
ITALY UNI EUROPE
UNI EN 573 (IN FORCE)
FRANCE
AFNOR
GERMANY
DIN
U. K
RETREAT RETREAT
USA
ASTM
JAPAN
JIS
EN AW-1080A (Al99,8(A)) 1080A AI99.8 1080A 4509 9001/4 1080A A1080
EN AW-1070A (Al99,7) 1070A AI99.7 - 4508 9001/3 1070A A1070
EN AW-1050A (AI99,5) 1050A AI99.5 1050A 4507 9001/2 1050A A1050
EN AW-1200(Al99,0) 1200 AI99 1200 3567 9001/1 1200 A1200
EN AW-1100 (Al99,0 Cu) 1100 - - - - 1100 A1100
EN AW-2011 (Al Cu6 Bi Pb) 2011 Al Cu Bi Pb 2011 6362 9002/5 2011 A2011
EN AW-2014 (Al Cu4 Si
Mg)
2014 Al Cu Si Mg 2014A 3581 9002/3 2014 A2014
EN AW-2017 (Al Cu4 Si
Mg(A))
2017A Al Cu Mg1 2017A 3579 9002/2 2017A A2017
EN AW-2618A (Al Cu2
Mg1.5Ni)
2618A - 2618A 7250 - 2618A -
EN AW-2024 (Al Cu4 Mg1) 2024 Al Cu Mg2 2024 3583 9002/4 2024 A2024
EN AW-2030/2007 (Al Cu4
Pb Mg)
2030/2007 Al Cu Pb Mg - - 9002/8 2030 -
EN AW-3003 (Al Mn1 Cu) 3003 Al Mn Cu 3103 7788 9003/1 3003 A3003
EN AW-3004 (Al Mn1 Mg1) 3004 Al Mn1 Mg1 - 6361 9003/2 3004 A3004
EN AW-3005 (Al Mn 1
Mg0.5)
3005 Al Mn 1
Mg0.5
- - 9003/4 3005 A3005
EN AW-3105 (Al Mn0.5
Mg0.5)
3105 Al Mn0.5
Mg0.5
3105 3103 - - -
EN AW-5005 (Al Mg1(B)) 5005 Al Mg1 5005 5764 9005/1 5005 A5005
EN AW-5049(Al
Mg2.5Mn0.8)
5049 Al
Mg2.5Mn0.8
- - - 5049 -
EN AW-5251 (Al Mg2) 5251 Al Mg2Mn0.3 5251 4511 - 5251 -
EN AW-5052 (Al Mg2.5) 5052 Al Mg2.5 - 3574 9005/2 5052 A5052
EN AW-5454 (Al Mg3 Mn) 5454 Al Mg2.7 Mn 5454 7789 9005/3 5454 A5454
EN AW-5754(Al Mg3) 5754 Al Mg3 - - - 5754 -
EN AW-5356 (Al Mg5
Cr(A))
5356 Al Mg5 3576 - - 5356 -
EN AW-5182 (Al Mg4.5
Mn0.4)
5182 Al Mg5 Mn - - - 5182 -
EN AW-5083 (Al Mg4.5
Mn0.7)
5083 Al Mg4.5 Mn 5083 7790 9005/5 5083 A5083
EN AW-5086(Al Mg4) 5086 Al Mg4 Mn - 5452 9005/4 5086 A5086
EN AW-6005A(Al Mg Si(A)) 6005A Al Mg Si - - 9006/6 6005A -
EN AW-6026 (Al Mg Si Bi) 6026 Al Mg Si Bi - - - - -
EN AW-6060 (Al Mg Si) 6060 Al Mg Si0.5 6063 3569 9006/1 6060 -
EN AW-6061(Al Mg1 Si Cu) 6061 Al Mg1 Si Cu 6061 6170 9006/2 6061 A6061
EN AW-6012(Al Mg Si Pb) 6012 Al Mg Si Pb 6012 - - - -
EN AW-6082 (Al Si1 Mg
Mn)
6082 Al Mg Si1 6082 3571 9006/4 6082 -
EN AW-7020 (Al Zn4.5
Mg1)
7020 Al Zn4.5 Mg1 7020 7791 9007/1 7020 7020
EN AW-7049A (Al Zn) 7049A - - - - 7049A -
EN AW-7075(Al Zn5.5 Mg
Cu)
7075 Al Zn Mg
Cu1.5
7075 3735 9007/2 7075 A7075
EN AW-8011A(Al Fe Si) 8011 - - - 8011 - -
ALUMINIUM ALLOYS
 9
EN AW-6005A
EN AW-6005A alloy possesses optimum mechanical properties combined with good corrosion resistance.